Receivables(a) - 112,426 - - 112,426 112,426 97,296 15,130 - - -
Other financial assets 4.25 45,514 - - 45,514 45,514 45,514 - - - -
  9,004,768 7,981,370 865,458 157,940 9,004,768 1,008,268 15,130 7,981,370 - -

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 21,700 - - 21,700 21,700 18,779 2,921 - - -
Other Current L:iabilities - 201,289 - - 201,289 201,289 201,289 - - - -
  222,989 - - 222,989 222,989 220,068 2,921 - - -

 (a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Annual Report Western Australian Meat Industry Authority– 30 June 2013

Annual Report 2012 / 2013 Financial Year Page 84

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points

+100 basis points

 Carrying amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
2013 $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 591,664 (5,916) (5,916) 5,916 5,916
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

7,683,214

(76,832)

(76,832)

76,832

76,832

Other financial assets - - - - -
Financial Liabilities
Bank overdraft - - - - -
Total Increase/(Decrease)  (82,748) (82,748) 82,748 82,748

  -100 basis points +100 basis points
 Carrying amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
2012 $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 865,458 (8,654) (8,654) 8,654 8,654
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

7,981,370

(79,813)

(79,813)

79,813

79,813

Other financial assets - - - - -
Financial Liabilities
Bank overdraft - - - - -
Total Increase/(Decrease)  (88,467) (88,467) 88,467 88,467

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or
fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated
in the applicable notes.

Note 33.  Jointly controlled operations

Name of Operation Principal Activity Output Interest (%)
Midland Scales Joint Venture – trading as
Livestock Logistics W.A.

Livestock Weighing and
Handling 33

The following amounts represent the Authority’s assets employed in the above jointly controlled operations, which